

Dane County

Minutes - Final Unless Amended by Committee

Youth Commission

Consider:

Who benefits? Who is burdened?
Who does not have a voice at the table?
How can policymakers mitigate unintended consequences?

Wednesday, October 18, 2023

5:30 PM

Hybrid meeting: Attend in person in Room 354 of the City County Building or virtually via Zoom.

A. Call To Order

Present 8 - MEGHAN BENSON, Chair SREEJA BANDREDDI, ASHLEY RILEY, CHELSEY TUBBS, EMILY MASCIOPINTO, REGINA FULLER-WHITE, CHRISTINE BENEDICT,

and JEREMY THORTON

Absent 3 - LUKE WOLFE, Supervisor KATE MCGINNITY, and PRAGNYA VELLA

B. Consideration of Minutes

2023 MINI 240 MINUTES FROM SEPTEMBER 20, 2023

MIN-319

Attachments: 2023 0920 Youth Commission Minutes

A motion was made by BENSON, seconded by BENEDICT, that the Minutes be approved. The motion carried by a voice vote 8-0.

C. Action Items

None.

D. Presentations

 Homelessness in Dane County (Johneisha Prescott, Dane County Human Services)

Prescott and and several members of the Youth Action Board presented on youth homelessness in Dane County, focusing on data, gaps in data and services, and current services and initiatives.

E. Discussion Items

1. Election Advocacy

The Commission wishes to explore opportunities to support get out the vote efforts with youth for the next election. Members will reach out to the coordinator on youth voting efforts from the Madison School District, as well as the League of Women Voters.

2. Future Agenda Items

There will be further discussion about voter registration during the November meeting and a follow-up conversation on youth homelessness following today's presentation.

F. Reports to Committee

None.

G. Future Meeting Items and Dates

Next meeting: Wednesday, November 15, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. in Room 354 of the City County Building and via Zoom.

H. Public Comment on Items not on the Agenda

None.

I. Such Other Business as Allowed by Law

None.

J. Adjournment

A motion was made by BENSON, seconded by MASCIOPINTO, that the meeting be adjourned. The motion carried by a voice vote 8-0 and the meeting was adjourned at 6:58 p.m.

Minutes submitted by Megan Meinen pending Commission approval.